New Hampshire 2023
Department of
neor MS-27

Revenue Administration

Proposed Budget
Monadnock

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on:

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, [ declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best

of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be S|gned scanned and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:

https://www.proptax.org/
For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
hitp://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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Department

New Hampshire

Revenue Administration

2023
MS-27

of

Appropriations
Budget Budget
] School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for
period ending

period ending
6/30/2024

as Approved by for period ending
DRA for period 6/30/2024

period ending
6/30/2024

pericd ending
6/30/2024

_A(_:_co_urlt__ Purpose - - Article _6/39/2022 ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Instruction

T 1100-1199  Regular Programs 2 $11.002160  $11377472  $11,610466  $0 $11,610,466 $0
12001299  Special Programs ) T $7.287,165  $7,866,198 $8,054,903 %0 $8,054,903 $0
- 1(&1_35_ Vocational P_rog[ar;ls - 02 - _$¥893_ - $68,000__ - $68,066 $0 $68,000 %0
14001499 OtherPrograms 02 $42613  $434002 $443,691 $0 $443,691 $0
 1500-1699  Non-Public Programs S 02 50 0 %0 $0 $0 %0
1600-1699 Ac_iElt/Continui;g; Education ;rog;m;_ o $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. 17_00-1799 Commu_nity/ju_nior E)ollege E(j_ﬁcatic;n Program_s - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1800:859_ _ Co_@itﬁe_rvic_e Programs o _ - $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 $0
- o Instruction Subtotal © $18,771,352 $19,745672  $20,177,060 $0 $20,177,060 $0

Support Services
" 2000-2199  Student Support Services o T 02 $2435146  $2,825,708 52674564 $0  $2,674,564 %0
22002299 Instructional Staff Services 02 $822,348 9867248 §914,200 $0 $914,200 $0
I - S_up_port Services Subtotal - B $:;257_,4§4_“ $3,692,956_ $3,588,'E1‘ $d $3,588,764 $0
General Administration . B o o - -
231_0 (_BE ) Sc;wcﬁ;ard- C_)ontinge;w_cy Y $0 $0 - $0 $0 50 $0
23102319  Other School Board @ | S214633 $257,300 $245,400 30 $245,400 $0
- T General Administration Subtotal  $214633  $257,300 $245,400 $0 $245,400 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2023
MS-27

Appropriations

Expenditures for

Account Purpose Article

Executlve Admlnlstratlon

2320 (310) SAU Management Serwces Oé
_23_20_2359_ R _AII Other Adm|n|st|€ta R 02
2400 2499 R _STchooI Admlr@atlon Serwce R 02
_252_555 B Busmess - N - 02
) 2666 2_699_ ;Iant Operat|ons and Malntenance - 02
- 27££7£ R Student Transportatlon - - 02
2800 2999 Suppor‘( Service, Central and Other B - 02

Executlve Admlnlstratlon Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services

3100 Food Service Operatlons

3200 Enterprlse Operatlons

Non- Instructlonal Serwces Subtotal

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 R Site Acquisition
4200  Site improvement Y -
4360_ ArchltecturaI/Englneenng Ny _

- 4400 Educational Specn’_c_au; Develc:p;ent -
I4560 o -_Bqulng_Ac@tE)r;/Constructlon_--_ - O
4660 Bu1|d|ng Improv_en;e_nTSerwces - B N
m - Other Facﬁl_tl_e;%qmsnlon an&):)n_structlon B y

Facllmes Acquisition and Constructlon Subtotal

Other Outlays )
5110 Debt Service - Principal
5120 Debt Service - Interest

- Other Outlays Subtotal

period ending

 6130/2022 e
$244,900 $250,187
T§77.655  $142,825
51893376 §2012080
5774069 $873026
52,612,355 $2,553,723
 $1,911,024 © $2,076,244
5118500  $1,128,190
 $7,531,879 $9,045,275
n so  s0
$0 $0
$0 $0
so S0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 30
$1,024,096  $1,193,000
0 0
$1,924,096 $1,193,000
N 50 Cs0
$0 $0
$0 $0

School Board's

School Board's

Budget

Committee's

Budget
Committee's

Appropriations Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

as Approved by for period ending

DRA for period

period ending
6/30/2024 6/30/2024

endlng 6/30/2023 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

period ending
6/30/2024

period ending
6/30/2024

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$257,547 $0 $257,547 $0
$104,500 $0 $104,500 $0
52,099,542 50 $2,099,542 $0
$891,794 $0 $891,794 $0
$2,566,478 $0 $2,566,478 $0
$2,037,064 $0 $2,037,064 $0
© $1,173,008 $0 $1,173,008 $0
$9,129,933 $0 $9,129,933 $0
~ so %0 - 0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 Y $0 - $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 50 $0

$0 50 $0 $0

$0 %0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

50 0 80 %0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
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Account

Fund Transfers

5220-5221

 5222-5229
5230-5239
5254
5300-5399
9990
9992

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose

To F_ood- Servicé - R
R To?)_th‘e.r ébecial Revenue
" To Capital Projects
To Agency Funds -
Inzergo_vernmental Ag_ency Allocation
Sup_ple.n:ental Appr:)pri;tion
Deficit App;o-priation

Fund Transfers Subtotal

N Total Operating Budget Appropriation-s

Article

02
02

2023
MS-27

Appropriations

Budget Budget

School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's

Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
6/30/2022 ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$0 $400,000 $400,000 $0 $400,000 $0

$0 $570,000 $570,000 $0 $570,000 $0
$426,995 %0 80 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 50 50

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 50 30
$426,995  $970,000 $970,000 $0 $970,000 $0
N o $34411157  $0  $34,111,457  s0
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New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenue Administration M S"27

Special Warrant Articles

Budget Budget
School Board’'s  School Board's Commiittee's Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
for period ending period ending period ending period ending
6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
Account P_ur_po_se ) B Article B - {Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
5251 To Capital Reserve Fund $0 30 $0 $0
5252 To Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 30 $0
5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0
4600 Building Improvement Services 01 $41,500,000 %0 $41,500,000 $0
Purpose: Constructing an addition to Mt Caesar Elementary S
4600 Building improvement Services 03 $385,000 $0 $385,000 $0
Purpose: Renovations
5120 Debt Service - Interest 01 $537,500 $0 $537,500 $0
Purpose: Constructing an addition to Mt Caesar Elementary S
5252 To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds 05 $1 $0 $1 $0
Purpose: Fund Special Ed Expendable Trust
5252 To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds 06 $50,000 $0 $50,000 $0
Purpose: Appropriate to District Vehicle Expendable Trust F
- ) Total Proposed Special Articles - $42,472,501 $0 $42,472,501 $0.
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2023
MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

School Board's

School Board's

Budget
Committee's

Budget
Committee’s

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
period ending

for period ending

period ending

period ending

6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024

Account  Purpose Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

11001199 Regular Programs e N $12,395 so  $1239%5 80
Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA

12001299 Special Programs o A $156,346 50 $156,346 $0
Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA

2000-2199 Student Support Services. o 4 ) ) $1,193 o0 $1.193 $0
Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA

©2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services : Y R I A " s19419  so  st9119 %0
Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA

2400-2499 School Administration Service T — G © $13,633 50 $13633 $0
Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA

'2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 4 " sa7e93 S0 %4793 Y

Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA -
o "~ Total Proposed Individual Articles | T s20313 0 $0 $250379 %0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2023
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for period ending

School 'Board's
Estimated Revenues for

Budget Committee’s
Estimated Revenues for

Account Source o Article 6/30/2023 period ending 6/30/2024 period ending 6/30/2024
Local Sources - - - - -
| 13001349 Tuion Y $155,933 ~ $160,000 $160,000
1400 1449 Tlgn_sp;)rtatlon Fees o - - _—$0_ - $0 $0
 1500-1599 Eamings on Investments - 02,01 $28000 $644,150 $644,150
1600-1699 Food Service Sales - Ny so 90 $0
. 170077@ _Stadent Acthltles - - T 4 $0 $0 50
- 1800 _'IECommumty Serwce Acthltles - o - $0 $0 $0
©1900-1999 Other Local Sources o - 02 $176,850 ) $130,000 $130,000
' o © Local Sources Subtotal © $360,783 934,150 $934,150
State Sources
3210  School Buiding Ad N 01 T s0 $19,385,850 $19,385,850
__3515 - ;(lndergarter; B_U|I<_:I|rgA:|-d__ B $0__F._ $0 e _$0
3220 Kindergarten Aid - - : $0 $0 $0
3230 Special Education Ad 02 $503,755 T $480000 $480,000
| 3240-3249 Vocational Ad S 2 ~ $4,000 ) $7,500 $7,500
3250 Adult Education A ] 50 50 %0
3260  ChidNutfion : . 02 $100000 $100,000 $100,000
3270 Drlver Educatlon B R - $0 o $0 $0
_3290 3299 Other State Sources 4 ~ N B $162,345 $0 $0
o State Sources Subtotal ) $770,100 T $19,973,350 $19,973,350
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Account

Federal Sources

4100-4539
4540
4550
4560
22
4580
4590-4999

4810

Other Flnanclng Sources

5110-5139
5140
5221
5222

5230
5251
5252
5253

5300-5699

9997

) PGult Educ_ation

Federal Forest Reserve

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Federal Program Grants

Vocatlonal Education

Child Nutrltlon

Dlsabllltles Programs

Medlcald Dlstnbutlon

Other Federal Sources (non-4810)

Federal Sources Subtotal

Sale of Bonds or Notes

Relmbursement Antlmpatlon Notes

Transfer from Food Service SpeclaI Revenue Fund

Transfer from Other SpeC|aI Revenue Funds

Transfer from Capltal PrOJect Funds

Transfer from Capltal Reserve Funds

Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds

Transfer from Non- Expendable Trust Fund_s
Other Flnancmg Sources_ R _
Supplemental Approprlatlon (Contra)
Amount Voted from Fund Balance

Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes

Other Financing Sources Subtotal

Tota_l Estimated Revenues and Credits

2023
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for period ending

Article 6/30/2023

02 R

$0
$0

30
$425,000
%0
$0

© $1,295,000

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$68,807
50
$8,400
30

$0

$0
 $77,207

$2,503,090

$370,000

$500,000

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for

- period ending 6/30/2024

~ $370,000
$0

$0
$500,000
—
5420, 000
- $0
$0

$1,290,000

$21,500,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

50

$50,001

$0
$21,550,001

" $43747,501

Budget Commiittee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2024

$370,000
50
$0
'$500,000
e
$420,000
50

50

© $1,290,000

$21,500,000
o

$0

$0

$0

S0

$0

$0

$0

$0
50001
$0
$21,550,001

 $43,747,501
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item
Operatlng Budget Appropnatlons
Special Warrant Articles

- Individual Warrant Articles
Total Approprlatlons

Less Amount of Est|mated Revenues & Cred|ts _

Less Amount of State Educatlon Tax/Grant
Estlmated Amount of Taxes to be Ralsed

2023
MS-27

Budget Summary

School Board

Period ending

6/30/2024

Budget Committee

(Recommﬂded)

$34,111,157
$42,472,501
$250,379
$76,834,037

© $43,747,501
$12,828,684

$20 257 852

Period ending

6/30/2024

B _(Recommended)

$34 111,157
$42 472, 501

$250 379
$76,834, 037

~ $43,747,501
$12,828,684

$20,257,852
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New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenu% Administration MS-27
Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee $76,834,037
Less Exclusions: . N - . o -
2. Pnn_cfpal Long-Term Bonds & Notes - %0
3. Interest: Long Term Bonds & Notes - - o ) - $53-7__5&-
4, Capltal outlays funded from Long Term Bonds & Notes - u $41 500,000
5. Mandatory Assessments - o $0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above) - - - $42 037, 500
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line_1 less Line 6) y o o $34 796 537
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 72( 10%) - . $3 479 654

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost ltems (Prior to Meeting) : B ' o $_250_3;9
10. Voted Cost ltems (Voted at Meeting) ) $0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10) _ $0_
12. Bond Override (R__SA 32:.1'8-a), Amount Voted _ ___ - _' B ____ ___ B ___- $_0

Maximum Allowable Ap_[)roprtations Voted at Meeting: $80,313,691

(Line 1 + Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
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