

2023 MS-27

#### **Proposed Budget**

#### Monadnock

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24 Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: 01/27/2023

#### SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature
Wayor Crahlyder	Budget Committee	Month
ADAM HOPKINS	BUDGET COMMITTEE CHAIR	Solar Lepton
	chool Board Representati	ve SAS
DAN COFFMAN	Budget Committee	Law (Sprian)
Phyllis feterson	Buelant Comm	Threes Steison
Robert Audette	Budget Committee	Red. de
Nancy Carney	Budget Committee	They Can
Lillian Sutton	District Clerk	gellian Setter

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2023 **MS-27** 

### **Appropriations**

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2024	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)
Instruction								
1100-1199	Regular Programs	02	\$11,002,160	\$11,377,472	\$11,610,466		\$11,610,466	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	02	\$7,287,165	\$7,866,198	\$8,054,903	\$0	\$8,054,903	\$0
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	02	\$55,893	\$68,000	\$68,000	\$0	\$68,000	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	02	\$426,134	\$434,002	\$443,691	\$0	\$443,691	\$0
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtotal		\$18,771,352	\$19,745,672	\$20,177,060	\$0	\$20,177,060	\$0
Support Serv	rices						42-34-34	
2000-2199	Student Support Services	02	\$2,435,146	\$2,825,708	\$2,674,564		\$2,674,564	\$0
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	02	\$822,348	\$867,248	\$914,200	\$0	\$914,200	\$0
	Support Services Subtotal		\$3,257,494	\$3,692,956	\$3,588,764	\$0	\$3,588,764	\$0
General Adm	ninistration							
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0			\$0	\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	02	\$214,633	\$257,300	\$245,400		\$245,400	\$0
	General Administration Subtotal		\$214,633	\$257,300	\$245,400	\$0	\$245,400	\$0



2023 MS-27

### **Appropriations**

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations	for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Appropriations for App period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2024	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended
Executive Ad	ministration							
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services	02	\$244,900	\$259,187	\$257,547	\$0	\$257,547	\$0
2320-2399	All Other Administration	02	\$77,655	\$142,825	\$104,500	\$0	\$104,500	\$0
2400-2499	School Administration Service	02	\$1,893,376	\$2,012,080	\$2,099,542	\$0	\$2,099,542	\$0
2500-2599	Business	02	\$774,069	\$873,026	\$891,794	\$0	\$891,794	\$0
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	02	\$2,512,355	\$2,553,723	\$2,566,478	\$0	\$2,566,478	\$0
2700-2799	Student Transportation	02	\$1,911,024	\$2,076,244	\$2,037,064	\$0	\$2,037,064	\$0
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	02	\$118,500	\$1,128,190	\$1,173,008	\$0	\$1,173,008	\$0
N 1 1 1	Executive Administration Subtotal		\$7,531,879	\$9,045,275	\$9,129,933	\$0	\$9,129,933	\$0
	ional Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
3100 3200	Food Service Operations  Enterprise Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	455-0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal quisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4200	Site Improvement		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4300	Architectural/Engineering		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services		\$1,924,096	\$1,193,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1000	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$1,924,096	\$1,193,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Outlay	/s							
5110	Debt Service - Principal		\$0	\$0			\$0	
5120	Debt Service - Interest		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Other Outlays Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



2023 MS-27

### **Appropriations**

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	for period ending 6/30/2024	Appropriations for A period ending	period ending 6/30/2024	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)
Fund Transfe	ers				2122 222	40	#400 000	
5220-5221	To Food Service	02	\$0	\$400,000	\$400,000		\$400,000	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	02	\$0	\$570,000	\$570,000	\$0	\$570,000	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$426,995	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$426,995	\$970,000	\$970,000	\$0	\$970,000	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations				\$34,111,157	\$0	\$34,111,157	\$0



2023 MS-27

**Special Warrant Articles** 

Account	Purpose	Article	for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Appropriations for Ap period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2024	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services	01  Purpose: Constructing an addition to Mt Caesar Elementary S	\$41,500,000	\$0	\$41,500,000	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services	03	\$385,000	\$0	\$385,000	\$0
		Purpose: Renovations	\$537,500	\$0	\$537,500	\$0
5120	Debt Service - Interest	01  Purpose: Constructing an addition to Mt Caesar Elementary S		Ψ	φοστ,σσσ	
5252	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds	05	\$1	\$0	\$1	\$0
		Purpose: Fund Special Ed Expendable Trust				
5252	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds	06 <b>Purpose:</b> Appropriate to District Vehicle Expendable Trust F	\$50,000	\$0	\$50,000	\$0
	Total Proposed Spe	cial Articles	\$42,472,501	\$0	\$42,472,501	\$0



2023 MS-27

#### **Individual Warrant Articles**

Account	Purpose	Article	for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2024	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2024 (Not Recommended)
	Regular Programs	04	\$12,395	\$0	\$12,395	\$0
		Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA				
1200-1299	Special Programs	04	\$156,346	\$0	\$156,346	\$0
		Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA				
2000-2199	Student Support Services	04	\$1,193	\$0	\$1,193	\$0
		Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA				
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	04	\$19,119	\$0	\$19,119	\$0
		Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA				
2400-2499	School Administration Service	04	\$13,633	\$0	\$13,633	\$0
		Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA				
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	04	\$47,693	\$0	\$47,693	\$0
		Purpose: Collective Bargaining Agreement MESSA				
	Total Proposed Indi	vidual Articles	\$250,379	\$0	\$250,379	\$0





### 2023 MS-27

#### Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024
Local Sour	ces				
1300-1349	Tuition	02	\$155,933	\$160,000	\$160,000
1400-1449	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599	Earnings on Investments	02, 01	\$28,000	\$644,150	\$644,150
1600-1699	Food Service Sales		\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Student Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1900-1999	Other Local Sources	02	\$176,850	\$130,000	\$130,000
State Sour		01	\$0	\$19,385,850	\$19,385,850
3210	School Building Aid	01	\$0	\$0	\$0
3215	Kindergarten Building Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3220	Kindergarten Aid	02	\$503,755	\$480,000	\$480,000
3230	Special Education Aid	02	\$4,000	\$7,500	\$7,500
	9 Vocational Aid	02	\$0	\$0	\$0
3250	Adult Education	02	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$100,000
		02	\$100,000	Ψ100,000	
3260	Child Nutrition		00	60	0.2
3260 3270	Child Nutrition  Driver Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
3270			\$0 \$162,345	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 <b>\$19,973,350</b>



### 2023 MS-27

#### Revenues

		Vesei	lucs		
Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024
Federal Sou	urces				
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants	02	\$370,000	\$370,000	\$370,000
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4560	Child Nutrition	02	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
4570	Disabilities Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0
4580	Medicaid Distribution	02	\$425,000	\$420,000	\$420,000
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)		\$0	\$0	\$0
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Federal Sources Subt	otal	\$1,295,000	\$1,290,000	\$1,290,000
	Sale of Bonds or Notes	01	\$0	\$21,500,000	
	ncing Sources	01	\$0	\$21,500,000	\$21,500,000
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5221	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
5222	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5230	Transfer from Capital Project Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds		\$68,807	\$0	\$0
5253	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5699	Other Financing Sources		\$8,400	\$0	\$0
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance	06, 05	\$0	\$50,001	\$50,001
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Financing Sources Sub	total	\$77,207	\$21,550,001	\$21,550,001
	Total Estimated Revenues and Cre	edits	\$2,503,090	\$43,747,501	\$43,747,501



2023 MS-27

**Budget Summary** 

ltem	School Board Period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$34,111,157	\$34,111,157
Special Warrant Articles	\$42,472,501	\$42,472,501
Individual Warrant Articles	\$250,379	\$250,379
Total Appropriations	\$76,834,037	\$76,834,037
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$43,747,501	\$43,747,501
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$12,828,684	\$12,828,684
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$20,257,852	\$20,257,852





### 2023 MS-27

### **Supplemental Schedule**

Less Exclusions:	
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$0
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$537,500
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$41,500,000
5. Mandatory Assessments	\$0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)	\$42,037,500
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)	\$34,796,537
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)	\$3,479,654
Collective Bargaining Cost Items:	\$250.379
9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$250,379
9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)  10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	\$0
9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$0
9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)  10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	